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The State has confirmed reports that a Japanese tourist who was sick during a visit to Hawaii was
found to have Coronavirus upon his return to Japan.  As I expect this may raise new concerns about
the virus, not officially named COVID-19, I wanted to send you an update. 
 
As the Director already noted, the very measures which we take against the flu  (which has already
sickened 31 million Americans and killed about 12,000 people between 10/1/19 and 2/1/20), are the
same measures we need to follow against COVID-19.  The Department of Public Safety already has a
protocol to deal with possible flu cases that will work equally well in the unlikely event we have
someone who may have been exposed to COVID-19.  The only difference is that, if they meet the
CDC criteria for Patient Under Investigation (see attached), you should isolate them (as you would
for the flu) and report them immediately to the Hawaii Department of Health (HDOH) who can give
you additional guidance about testing, etc. 
 
For your convenience, I am attaching a copy of the information on the HDOH’s website specifically
for health care providers.  As this is a changing situation, you can always check there for updates.  To
locate the site, just google Hawaii State Department of Health Coronavirus and look at the bottom of
the page where the is a link to “Information for Clinicians”. 
 
Caroline Mee, MD
Medical Director
Department of Public Safety
Phone (808) 587-1250
Fax (808) 587-3378
 

mailto:Caroline.M.Mee@hawaii.gov
mailto:bannerhawaii@gmail.com
mailto:gdavidsaldana@gmail.com
mailto:mpedri@mac.com
mailto:py37@msn.com
mailto:midtresch@gmail.com
mailto:cathawaii1120@icloud.com
mailto:Romey.J.Glidewell@hawaii.gov
mailto:Tanyalee.Menino@hawaii.gov
mailto:Tanyalee.Menino@hawaii.gov
mailto:Landon.J.Labrador@hawaii.gov
mailto:Stephanie.M.Higa@hawaii.gov
mailto:Debra.J.Evangelista@hawaii.gov
mailto:Lori.A.Vereze@hawaii.gov
mailto:richard.o.banner@hawaii.gov
mailto:sarah.r.feenstra@hawaii.gov
mailto:deane.i.hatakeyama@hawaii.gov
mailto:louise.m.lettich@hawaii.gov
mailto:Caroline.M.Mee@hawaii.gov
mailto:lisa.l.oyama@hawaii.gov
mailto:mark.s.pedri@hawaii.gov
mailto:dave.p.ravi@hawaii.gov
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=2756767d3a3d40fb80e9c921033f702c-Saldana, Ga
mailto:Peter.Yamamoto@hawaii.gov
mailto:Peter.Yamamoto@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a97f82f305ce416ab4b631443a81cb77-Yuen, Charl
mailto:Mahina.O.Assily@hawaii.gov
mailto:wendy.a.bartolome@hawaii.gov
mailto:Maureen.Camacho@hawaii.gov
mailto:jennifer.d.lopez@hawaii.gov
mailto:Caroline.M.Mee@hawaii.gov
mailto:CarolineMMee@gmail.com
mailto:tina.k.agaran@hawaii.gov
mailto:gavin.k.takenaka@hawaii.gov




































































































































































